L05000013415

(Re	equestor's Nar	ne)
(Ac	ldress)	-
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Ph	none #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ви	siness Entity l	Name)
(Do	cument Numb	per)
ertified Coples	_ Čertifica	ates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Name Availabilit y		
Document examiner	DCC	
Updater	PCC Office Use	Only
Updater Verifyer	DCC	
Acknowledgement	DCC	
e Verifyer	DCC	



600045179536

02/04/05--01032--017 **160.00

2005 FEB -4 P 2: 21

BUTLER AND PRIMEAU

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1720 Harrison Street Suite 1805 Hollywood, Florida 33020

Telephone: (954) 921-2001 Facsimile: (954) 921-2411

Mark F. Butler, P.A. John C. Primeau¹, P.A.

Web Site: www.butlerandprimeau.com E-Mail: info@butlerandprimeau.com

⁰ BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER

SENDER'S DIRECT EMAIL: MBUTLER@BUTLER ANDPRIMEAU.COM

February 1, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: G & L, LLC

Our File Number: 8664-01

Dear Sir/Madam:

In connection with the above matter, please find enclosed two (2) original Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for filing with your office. Also enclosed is our Check Number: 4963 payable to Division of Corporations in the amount of \$160.00 for filing of the Articles of Organization, Certificate of Status and certified copy of Articles.

Kindly return the certified copy of the Articles of Organization and Certificate of Status to our office and not the Registered Agent. A pre-addressed stamped envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office.

Very truly yours,

TERRY PHILLIPS
Paralegal for the Firm

Enclosures cc: Gary Grass MFB/tp

G:\Wpdocs\Terry\G & L, LLC\L - Division of Corporations (2005-01-27).wpd

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
G & L, LLC	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the prin	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2650 S.W. 130th Terrace Davie, FL 33330	2650 S.W. 130th Terrace Davie, FL 33330
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the re	gistered agent are:
Gary Grass	<u>, </u>
Name	
2650 s.W. 130th Te	errace
	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Davie	FL 33330
City, State, an	d Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. statutes relating to the proper and complete perj	is certificate, I hereby accept the above stated limited is certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as I further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and ered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:		
MGRM	Gary Grass	,	
- Protect	2650 S.W. 130th Terrace		
	Davie, FL 33330	<u></u>	
MGR	Lisa Grass		
	2650 S.W. 130th Terrace		
	Davie, FL 33330		
			-
			•
			•
(Use attachment if necessary) NOTE: An additional article must be	added if an effective date is requeste	ed.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
(In accordance with section of this document constitute	r an authorized representative of a member n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution es an affirmation under the penalties of perjury		
that the facts stated here	•	₹s ~	
GARY GRASS Typed or printed name of signee			-11
Filing Fees:	•	FEB -4 RETARY AHASSE	
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organize of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	ation and Designation	Y OF STATE	3